
SI. No 

1 

Name 

PUTUL KUMARI 

JAI PRAKASH UNIVERSITY, CHAPRA 
B.S.D.M MAHILA COLLEGE CHAPRA, SARAN 

2nd Merit List for Admission in the 1st Year UG Semester - I (Session 2024-2028) 

BINA DEVI 

Mother Name 

HOME SCIENCE 

Father Name 
MUNNA SAH 

Gender Category Percentage Category 
Female 57.00 SC SC 



SI. No 

1 

Name 

LALI KUMARI 

MUSKAN KUMARI RIPU DEVI 

NIDHI KUMARI 

JAI PRAKASH UNIVERSITY, CHAPRA 
S.M.D.COLLEGE, MATHIYA NECHUA, JALALPUR, GOPALGANJ 

2nd Merit List for Admission in the 1st Year UG Semester - I (Session 2024-2028) 

Mother Name 

MINA DEVI 

CHANDRAWATI DEVI 

HOME SCIENCE 

Father Name 

BHARAT SINGH 

SARAL THAKUR 

PASHUPATI NATH THAKUR 

Gender Category Percentage| Category 
Female 

Female 

Female 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

60.00 

45.00 

40.40 

EWS 



SI. No 

1 

2 

Name 

ANITA KUMARI 

AKRITI KUMARI 

JAI PRAKASH UNIVERSITY, CHAPRA 
MAHENDRA MAHILA COLLEGE, GOPALGANJ 

2nd Merit List for Admission in the 1st Year UG Semester - I (Session 2024-2028) 

Mother Name 

LILAVATI DEVI 

SUNITA DEVI 

HOME SCIENCE 

Father Name 

AMLA SINGH 

|BRAJESH SHUKLA 

Gender Category Percentage Category 

Female 

Female 

EWS 

EWS 

61.20 

53.40 

EWS 



SI. No 

1 

2 

3 

Name 

SAPNA KUMARI 

NISHA KUMARI 
GURIYA KUMARI 

JAI PRAKASH UNIVERSITY, CHAPRA 
DR P.N. SINGH DEGREE COLLEGE, SARAN 

2nd Merit List for Admission in the 1ist Year UG Semester -(Session 2024-2028) 

9.7.2Y 

Mother Name 

RAMAWATI DEVI 
SARASWATI DEVI 

GITA DEVI 

HOME SCIENCE 

Father Name 

YOGENDRA RAM 
BABINDU MANJHI 

ASHOK RAM 

Gender Category Percentage Category 
Female 

Female 

Female 

SC 

SC 

SC 

67.00 

55.00 

44.60 

SC 



SI. No 

2 

3 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 
21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

Name 

SUNITA KUMARI 

43 

CHHOTI KUMARI 
|SULEKHA KUMARI 

SBITA KUMARI 
NISHA KUMARI 

RAJANI KUMARI 
MANISHA KUMARI 

RUPESH KUMAR 

PRIYANKA KUMARI 
AMISHA KUMARI 

NISHU KUMARI 
KUMKUM KUMARI 
DILKASH NAZ 

PRITEE KUMARI 
RESHMI KUMARI 

ANU KUMARI 
MALA KUMARI 
MANISHA KUMARI 
SHABYA KHATOON 
BEAUTI KUMARI 
RESHAMA KUMARI 
NEHA NAJRIN 

KAJAL KUMARI 
MUSHKAN KUMARI 
NARGIS KHATOON 
SHALU KUMARI 

RANJU KUMARI 
JYOTI KUMARI 
BABUNTI KUMARI 
NIBHA KUMARI 

SARITA KUMARI 

RAUSHANI KUMARI 
RUPA KUMARI 

DOLLY KUMARI 
NITIKA KUMARI 
ANITA KUMARI 

AMISHA KUMARI 
SALU KUMARI 
RUCHI KUMARI 

GUDDI KUMARI 

SAPANA KUMARI 
SANNU KUMARI 

POOJA KUMARI 
|ARTI KUMARI 

97.2Y 

JAI PRAKASH UNIVERSITY, CHAPRA 
2nd Merit List for Admission in the 1st Year UG Semester - I (Session 2024-2028) 

Mother Name 
NIRMALA DEVI 
PRABHAWATI DEVI 

GEETA DEVI 

MALTI DEVI 
SHARDA DEVI 

J.P.M. COLLEGE CHAPRA, SARAN 

RAMAWATI DEVI 
PRAMILA DEVI 

MINA DEVI 
CHINTA DEVI 

NIRUKAMA DEVI 
SUSHILA DEVI 

GYANTI DEVI 

AAYASHA KHATUN 
LALMOHAR DEVI 
SAROJ DEVI 

ANITA DEVI 

HEWANTI DEVI 
MANAWATI DEVI 

NAJO KHATOON 
RENU DEVI 

PRABHAWATI DEVI 
AAJDA KHATOON 

SHIVKALI DEVI 
SUNITA DEVI 
JEENNAT KHATOON 
RINKU DEVI 

BASANTI DEVI 
KANCHAN DEVI 
KANTI DEVI 

LAKHIYA DEVI 
ASHA DEVI 

SUNITA DEVI 
PRABHAT DEVI 
NILAM DEVI 

BHAGMATI DEVI 
LAXMINA DEVI 
ANITA DEVI 
BACHCHI DEVI 

ANITA DEVI 
RAJMATI DEVI 

PANPATI DEVI 
BACHCHI DEVI 

SHIWMATI DEVI 
FULKUMARI DEVI 

HOMESCIENCE 
Father Name 

HARIKISHOR RAY 

RAMADHAR RAY 
BIRENDRA YADAV 
BIRENDRA RAY 
RAKESH KUMAR 
KEDAR YADAV 

ARUN KUMAR SINGH KUSHWAHA 
LAGANDEV RAY 
BASANT RAY 
VINOD PATEL 

|JAGDEV RAY 

LALAN RAY 

SAIYAD ALI 
SIYARAM PRASAD 
BHAGWAN PRASAD 
HIRA LAL SAH 

VIRENDAR SAHANI 
GAUTAM MAHTO 
IMAMUDIN ANSARI 
JAGDEV SHARMA 
UDAY SHANKAR PRAJAPATI 

ASGAR ALI 

VISHWANATH PRASAD 
RAJKISHOR SAH 

MD AZAD 

SANTOSH KUMAR SHARMA 
UPENDRA SHARMA 
MANOJ SAH 

BACHA MAHTO 
UPENDRA RAM 

SURESH RAM 
JITENDRA RAM 
GAUTAM RAM 
SHUKDEV MANJHI 
RAMESH RAM 

SHIV KUMAR DAS 
SUNIL MANJHI 
SHAMBHU MANJHI 

SATAN MANJHI 
KAMLESH RAM 

BED BEYAS RAM 

SHAMBHU MANJHI 
MUKESH KUMAR MANJHI 

BIRENDRA RAM 

GenderCategory 
Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 
Male 

Female 
Female 

Female 

Female 
Female 
Female 
Female 

Female 
Female 
Female 

|Female 

Female 
Female 
Female 

Female 

Female 
Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 
Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 
Female 

Female 

Female 
Female 

Female 
Female 

Female 

BC 

BC 

BC 

BC 

BC 

BC 

BC 

BC 

BC 

BO 

BO 

BO 

EBC 

EBC 

EBC 

EBC 

EBC 

EBC 

EBC 

EBC 

EBC 

EBC 

EBC 

EBC 

EBC 

EBC 

EBC 

EBC 

EBC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SO 

SC 

SC 

SC 

Percentage Category 
70.60 

63.80 

60.00 

58.80 

58.40 

58.20 

56.40 

56.20 

55.60 

54.40 

54.20 

54.00 
65.00 

61.40 

61.00 

60.80 

60.60 

60.00 

58.80 

57.80 

56.80 

56.00 

55.80 

55.60 

55.00 

53.40 

53.40 

52.20 

52.20 

72.60 

63.80 

56.40 

54.60 

54.40 

54.00 

52.00 

51.80 

51.00 

49.20 

48.40 

48.00 

47.80 

45.60 

45.20 

BC 

EBC 

SC 



SI. No 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

Name 

10 

AFSANA KHATOON 

SHAMMI KUMARI 

ALKA KUMARI 

KAJAL SHARMA 

CHANDANI KUMARI 

MADHURI KUMARI 

2nd Merit List for Admission in the 1st Year UG Semester - (Session 2024-2028) 

9 PRIYANKA KUMARI 

CHANDTARA KHATOO) MUNNI KHATOON 

PINKI KUMARI 

Mother Name 

JAI PRAKASH UNIVERSITY, CHAPRA 

|SHAHJAHA BEGAM 

GAYATRI DEVI 

BINDU DEVI 

KARISHMA KUMARI SUDAMIYA DEVI 

ASHA DEVI 

RAZIYA DEVI 

REKHA DEVI 

RITA DEVI 

P. R. COLLEGE, SONPUR 

DHANPATI DEVI 

HOME SCIENCE 
Father Name 

|MAKSUD ALAN) 
RAJKUMAR SAHANI 

OMPRAKASH PRASAD 

KAMRUDDIN ANSARI 

|SUDAMA SHARMA 

RAJESH SAH 

SHIVJI MAHTO 

SHANKAR DAS 

HARENDRA RAM 

|CHHATHU RAM 

Gender Category Percentage 

Female 

Female 

|Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

EBC 

EBC 

EBC 

EBC 

EBC 

EBC 

EBC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

68.40 

67.20 

62.80 

61.60 

57.40 

57.20 

56.80 

60.00 

56.20 

55.20 

CategorY 

EBC 

SC 



SI. No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Name 

CHANDRAWATI KUMARI 

NISHU KUMARI 

ARTI KUMARI 

AMIT KUMAR RAM 

2nd Merit List for Admission in the 1st Year UG Semester - I (Session 2024-2028) 

|VARSHA KUMARI 

PUJA KUMARI 

RISHU KUMARI 

JAI PRAKASH UNIVERSITY, CHAPRA 

Mother Name 

SILA DEVI 

D.P.R.D. COLLEGE, SIWAN 

|LALITA DEVI 

PARVATI DEVI 

PARMILA DEVI 

PRAMILA DEVI 

|MANORMA DEVI 

RINA DEVI 

HOME SCIENCE 

Fdther Name 

BIKRMA RAM 

HARIHAR RAM 

RAMSAGAR RAM 

BHOLA RAM 

MANOJ MANJHI 

UPENDRA RAM 

MUNNA SINGH 

Gender Category Percentage Category 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Female 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

EWS 

66.20 

60.60 

53.80 

53.60 

52.60 

47.20 

50.60 

SC 

EWS 



sI. No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

PRITY KUMARI 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Name 

24 

KAJAL KUMARI 

MANISHA KUMARI 

AARTI KUMARI 

NIPPU KUMARI 

SANIYA KHATOON 

NISHU KUMARI 

2nd Merit List for Admission in the 1st Year UG Semester - I (Session 2024-2028) 

ASMA KHATOON 

KUMKUM KUMARI 

AARTI KUMARI 

RANI KUMARI 

NIDHI KUMARI 

ANJALI KUMARI 

JYOTI KUMARI 

SANGITA KUMARI 

YOTI KUMARI RAM 

SHWETA KUMARI 

MUSKAN KUMARI 

PREMSHILA KUMARI 

MADHU KUMARI 

GUDDI KUMARI 

PUTUL KUMARI 

ADITYA KUMAR 

|ARCHNA KUMARI 

JAI PRAKASH UNIVERSITY, CHAPRA 

9.7.34 

D.R.D. COLLEGE ZERADAI, SIWAN 

Mother Name 

ANITA DEVI 

|LILAWATI DEVI 

RAMAWATI DEVI 

RANI DEVI 

|LAKSHMI DEVI 

|GAYATRI DEVI 

PRATIBHA DEVI 

PAUDHARI DEVI 

ASHA DEVI 

|SARASVATI DEVI 

NOORJAHAN KHATOVSARFrDDIN ALI 

MINA DEVI 

|ANITA DEVI 

|JANKI DEVI 

|CHINTA DEVI 

SUJANTI DEVI 

PRAMILA DEVI 

TETARI DEVI 

RIMA DEVI 

MAHBUBAN BEGUM MD KHAIRATI HAVWA Female 

RITA DEVI 

RAJPATI DEVI 

HOME SCIENCE 

RAJMUNI DEVI 

Father Name 

RAMAWATI DEVI 

|SUN KUMAR YADA Female 

SURENDRA BHAGAT Female 

RAMASARAY SINGH Female 

PARMA BHAGAT 

AMARJIT YADAV 

KSHTRI CHAUHAN 

BYAS PANDIT 

DAROGA SAH 

HARILAL MAHTO 

Gender Category Percentage 

SHRINATH RAM 

DINESH RAM 

SUJIT MANJHI 

Female 

MANSHI RAM 

Female 

MUNILAL SHARMA Female 

RAJESH MANJHI 

Female 

LAXMAN SHARMA Female 

VIJAY RAM 

Female 

BHA�WAN JI SHARM Female 

RAJKUMAR RAM Female 

Female 

HIRALAL MANJHI 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

RAMAKANT RAM Female 

BAIDHNATH MANJH Male 

Female 

9.7. 

BC 

BC 

BC 

BC 

BC 

EBC 

EBC 

EBC 

EBC 

EBC 

EBC 

EBC 

EBC 

EBC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

66.60 

58.60 

53.00 

46.20 

45.60 

68.00 

61.80 

60.80 

60.00 

56.60 

53.20 

52.20 

49.80 

46.20 

60.00 

60.00 

58.40 

55.20 

54.00 

S0.60 

50.60 

49.90 

49.60 

46.80 

Category 

BC 

EBC 

SC 



s. No Name 

JAI PRAKASH UNIVERSITY, CHAPRA 

2nd Merit List for Admission in the 1st Year UG Semester - 1 (Session 2024-2028) 

SANGITA KUMARI 

MAZHARUL HAQUE DEGREE COLLEGE, SIWAN 

Mother Name 

JANKI DEVI 

HOME SCIENCE 

Father Name 

RAJKUMAR RAM 

Gender Category Percentage 

Female SC 

9. 7.y 

60.00 

Category 

SC 



1 

JAI PRAKASH UNIVERSITY, CHAPRA 

MUNNIKUMARI 

V.B.M. COLLEGE, SIWAN 
2nd Merit List for Admission in the 1st Year UG Semester - I (Session 2024-2028) 

KUNTI DEVI 

HOME SCIENCE 

NARESH SINGH Female BC 53 BC 
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