B.S.D.M MAHILA COLLEGE CHAPRA, SARAN

2nd Merit List for Admission in the 1st Year UG Semester - I (Session 2024-2028)

	HOME SCIENCE						
SI. No	Name	Mother Name	Father Name	Gender	Category	Percentage	Category
1	PUTUL KUMARI	BINA DEVI	MUNNA SAH	Female	SC	57.00	SC

Perman 97,21

S.M.D.COLLEGE, MATHIYA NECHUA, JALALPUR, GOPALGANJ

2nd Merit List for Admission in the 1st Year UG Semester - I (Session 2024-2028)

	HOME SCIENCE								
SI. No	Name	Mother Name	Father Name	Gender	Category	Percentage	Category		
1	MUSKAN KUMARI	RIPU DEVI	BHARAT SINGH	Female	EWS	60.00			
2	LALI KUMARI	MINA DEVI	SARAL THAKUR	Female	EWS	45.00	EWS		
3	NIDHI KUMARI	CHANDRAWATI DEVI	PASHUPATI NATH THAKUR	Female	EWS	40.40			

917-24

3.7. m

MAHENDRA MAHILA COLLEGE, GOPALGANJ

2nd Merit List for Admission in the 1st Year UG Semester - I (Session 2024-2028)

	HOME SCIENCE								
SI. No	Name	Mother Name	Father Name	Gender	Category	Percentage	Category		
1	ANITA KUMARI	LILAVATI DEVI	AMLA SINGH	Female	EWS	61.20	EWS		
2	akriti kumari	SUNITA DEVI	BRAJESH SHUKLA	Female	EWS	53.40			

09.07.24

9.7.2

(

DR P.N. SINGH DEGREE COLLEGE, SARAN

2nd Merit List for Admission in the 1st Year UG Semester - I (Session 2024-2028)

			HOME SCIENCE				
SI. No	Name	Mother Name	Father Name	Gender	Category	Percentage	Category
1	SAPNA KUMARI	RAMAWATI DEVI	YOGENDRA RAM	Female	SC	67.00	
2	NISHA KUMARI	SARASWATI DEVI	BABINDU MANJHI	Female	SC	55.00	sc
3	GURIYA KUMARI	GITA DEVI	ASHOK RAM	Female	sc	44.60	

9,7.24

J.P.M. COLLEGE CHAPRA, SARAN

2nd Merit List for Admission in the 1st Year UG Semester - I (Session 2024-2028)

Sl. No	Name	Mother Name	HOME/SCIENCE				•
1	SUNITA KUMARI	NIRMALA DEVI	Father Name	Gender	Category	Percentage	Category
		PRABHAWATI DEVI	HARIKISHOR RAY	Female	BC	70.60	
3	SULEKHA KUMARI	GEETA DEVI	RAMADHAR RAY BIRENDRA YADAV	Female	BC	63.80	
4		MALTI DEVI		Female	BC	60.00	
5		SHARDA DEVI	BAKESH KUMAAD	Female	BC	58.80	
6	RAJANI KUMARI	RAMAWATI DEVI	RAKESH KUMAR	Female	BC	58.40	
7	MANISHA KUMARI	PRAMILA DEVI	KEDAR YADAV	Female	BC	58.20	ВС
8	RUPESH KUMAR	MINA DEVI	ARUN KUMAR SINGH KUSHWAHA LAGANDEV RAY	Female	BC	56.40	
9	PRIYANKA KUMARI	CHINTA DEVI		Male	BC	56.20	1
10	AMISHA KUMARI	NIRUKAMA DEVI	BASANT RAY	Female	ВС	55.60	1
11	NISHU KUMARI	SUSHILA DEVI	VINOD PATEL	Female	BC	54.40	-1
12	KUMKUM KUMARI	GYANTI DEVI	JAGDEV RAY	Female	BC	54.20	
13	DILKASH NAZ	AAYASHA KHATUN	LALAN RAY	Female	BC	54.00	
14	PRITEE KUMARI	LALMOHAR DEVI	SAIYAD ALI	Female	EBC	65.00	
15	RESHMI KUMARI		SIYARAM PRASAD	Female	EBC	61.40	
16	ANU KUMARI	SAROJ DEVI	BHAGWAN PRASAD	Female	EBC	61.00	
17	MALA KUMARI	ANITA DEVI	HIRA LAL SAH	Female	EBC	60.80	
18		HEWANTI DEVI	VIRENDAR SAHANI	Female	EBC	60.60	
19	MANISHA KUMARI	MANAWATI DEVI	GAUTAM MAHTO	Female	EBC	60.00	
20	SHABYA KHATOON	NAJO KHATOON	IMAMUDIN ANSARI	Female	EBC	58.80	
21	BEAUTI KUMARI	RENU DEVI	JAGDEV SHARMA	Female	EBC	57.80	
22	RESHAMA KUMARI	PRABHAWATI DEVI	UDAY SHANKAR PRAJAPATI	Female	EBC	56.80	EBC
	NEHA NAJRIN	AAJDA KHATOON	ASGAR ALI	Female	EBC	56.00	
23	KAJAL KUMARI	SHIVKALI DEVI	VISHWANATH PRASAD	Female	EBC	55.80	
24	MUSHKAN KUMARI	SUNITA DEVI	RAJKISHOR SAH	Female	EBC	55.60	
25	NARGIS KHATOON	JEENNAT KHATOON	MD AZAD	Female	EBC	55.00	
26	SHALU KUMARI	RINKU DEVI	SANTOSH KUMAR SHARMA	Female	EBC	53.40	
27	RANJU KUMARI	BASANTI DEVI	UPENDRA SHARMA	Female	EBC	53.40	
28	JYOTI KUMARI	KANCHAN DEVI	MANOJ SAH	Female	EBC	52.20	
29	BABUNTI KUMARI	KANTI DEVI	BACHA MAHTO	Female	EBC	52.20	
30	NIBHA KUMARI	LAKHIYA DEVI	UPENDRA RAM	Female	SC	72.60	
32		ASHA DEVI	SURESH RAM	Female	SC	63.80	
33	THE TOTAL PROTECTION	SUNITA DEVI	JITENDRA RAM	Female	SC	56.40	
34		PRABHAT DEVI	GAUTAM RAM	Female	SC	54.60	
35	= 5 = 5	NILAM DEVI	SHUKDEV MANJHI	Female	SC	54.40	
	THE THOUSANT	BHAGMATI DEVI	RAMESH RAM	Female	SC	54.00	
36	111011111111	LAXMINA DEVI	SHIV KUMAR DAS	Female	SC	52.00	
38	THE THE THE THE	ANITA DEVI	SUNIL MANJHI"	Female	SC	51.80	sc
39		BACHCHI DEVI	SHAMBHU MANJHI	Female	SC	51.00	
40		ANITA DEVI	SATAN MANJHI	Female	SC	49.20	
4:		RAJMATI DEVI	KAMLESH RAM	Female	SC	48.40	
4:		PANPATI DEVI	BED BEYAS RAM	Female	SC	48.00	
4:		BACHCHI DEVI	SHAMBHU MANJHI	Female	SC	47.80	
4.		SHIWMATI DEVI	MUKESH KUMAR MANJHI	Female	-	45.60	4
	ANTIKUWAKI	FULKUMARI DEVI	BIRENDRA RAM	Female	SC	45.20	

P. R. COLLEGE, SONPUR

2nd Merit List for Admission in the 1st Year UG Semester - I (Session 2024-2028)

	HOME SCIENCE								
SI. No	Name	Mother Name	Father Name	Gender	Category	Percentage	Category		
1	AFSANA KHATOON	SHAHJAHA BEGAM	MAKSUD ALAM	Female	EBC	68.40			
2	SHAMMI KUMARI	GAYATRI DEVI	RAJKUMAR SAHANI	Female	EBC	67.20			
3	ALKA KUMARI	BINDU DEVI	OMPRAKASH PRASAD	Female	EBC	62.80			
5	CHANDTARA KHATOO	MUNNI KHATOON	KAMRUDDIN ANSARI	Female	EBC	61.60	EBC		
5	KAJAL SHARMA	ASHA DEVI	SUDAMA SHARMA	Female	EBC	57.40			
6	KARISHMA KUMARI	SUDAMIYA DEVI	RAJESH SAH	Female	EBC	57.20			
7	CHANDANI KUMARI	RAZIYA DEVI	SHIVJI MAHTO	Female	EBC	56.80			
8	MADHURI KUMARI	REKHA DEVI	SHANKAR DAS	Female	sc	60.00			
9	PRIYANKA KUMARI	RITA DEVI	HARENDRA RAM	Female	sc	56.20	sc		
10	PINKI KUMARI	DHANPATI DEVI	CHHATHU RAM	Female	sc	55.20			

9.2.24

D.P.R.D. COLLEGE, SIWAN

2nd Merit List for Admission in the 1st Year UG Semester - I (Session 2024-2028)

		1	HOME SCIENCE				
SI. No	Name	Mother Name	Father Name	Gender	Category	Percentage	Category
1	CHANDRAWATI KUMARI	SILA DEVI	BIKRMA RAM	Female	sc	66.20	
2	NISHU KUMARI	LALITA DEVI	HARIHAR RAM	Female	sc	60.60	
3	ARTI KUMARI	PARVATI DEVI	RAMSAGAR RAM	Female	sc	53.80	sc
4	AMIT KUMAR RAM	PARMILA DEVI	BHOLA RAM	Male	sc	53.60	30
5	VARSHA KUMARI	PRAMILA DEVI	MANOJ MANJHI	Female	sc	52.60	
6	PUJA KUMARI	MANORMA DEVI	UPENDRA RAM	Female	sc	47.20	
7	RISHU KUMARI	RINA DEVI	MUNNA SINGH	Female	EWS	50.60	EWS

212man 9,7.26 Jan 27. m

0

D.R.D. COLLEGE ZERADAI, SIWAN

2nd Merit List for Admission in the 1st Year UG Semester - I (Session 2024-2028)

		Н	OME SCIENCE				
i. No	Name	Mother Name	Father Name	Gender	Category	Percentage	Category
1	PRITY KUMARI	ANITA DEVI	SUNIT KUMAR YADAY	Female	вс	66.60	
2	MANISHA KUMARI	LILAWATI DEVI	SURENDRA BHAGAT	Female	вс	58.60	
3	AARTI KUMARI	RAMAWATI DEVI	RAMASARAY SINGH	Female	ВС	53.00	вс
4	KAJAL KUMARI	RANI DEVI	PARMA BHAGAT	Female	ВС	46.20	
5	NIPPU KUMARI	LAKSHMI DEVI	AMARJIT YADAV	Female	вс	45.60	
6	SANIYA KHATOON	NOORJAHAN KHATOO	SARFUDDIN ALI	Female	EBC	68.00	
7	NISHU KUMARI	GAYATRI DEVI	KSHTRI CHAUHAN	Female	EBC	61.80	
8	ASMA KHATOON	MAHBUBAN BEGUM	MD KHAIRATI HAWA	Female	EBC	60.80	
9	KUMKUM KUMARI	PRATIBHA DEVI	BYAS PANDIT	Female	EBC	60.00	
10	AARTI KUMARI	PAUDHARI DEVI	DAROGA SAH	Female	EBC	56.60	EBC
11	RANI KUMARI	ASHA DEVI	HARILAL MAHTO	Female	EBC	53.20	
12	NIDHI KUMARI	SARASVATI DEVI	MUNILAL SHARMA	Female	EBC	52.20	
13	ANJALI KUMARI	MINA DEVI	LAXMAN SHARMA	Female	EBC	49.80	
14	JYOTI KUMARI	ANITA DEVI	BHAGWAN JI SHARN	Female	EBC	46.20	
15	SANGITA KUMARI	JANKI DEVI	RAJKUMAR RAM	Female	sc	60.00	
16	JYOTI KUMARI RAM	CHINTA DEVI	SHRINATH RAM	Female	sc	60.00	
17	SHWETA KUMARI	SUJANTI DEVI	DINESH RAM	Female	sc	58.40	
18	MUSKAN KUMARI	PRAMILA DEVI	SUJIT MANJHI	Female	sc	55.20	
19	PREMSHILA KUMARI	TETARI DEVI	MANSHI RAM	Female	sc	54.00	sc
20	MADHU KUMARI	RIMA DEVI	RAJESH MANJHI	Female	sc	50.60	30
21	GUDDI KUMARI	RITA DEVI	VIJAY RAM	Female	sc	50.60	
22	PUTUL KUMARI	RAJPATI DEVI	RAMAKANT RAM	Female	sc	49.90	
23	ADITYA KUMAR	RAJMUNI DEVI	BAIDHNATH MANJH	Male	sc	49.60	
24	4 ARCHNA KUMARI	RAMAWATI DEVI	HIRALAL MANJHI	Female	sc	46.80	

200 man 9.7.24

9.7.m

9

9

JAI PRAKASH UNIVERSITY, CHAPRA

MAZHARUL HAQUE DEGREE COLLEGE, SIWAN

2nd Merit List for Admission in the 1st Year UG Semester - I (Session 2024-2028)

HOME SCIENCE

SI. No	Name	Mother Name	Father Name	Gender	Category	Percentage	Category
	SANGITA KUMARI	JANKI DEVI	RAJKUMAR RAM	Female	SC	60.00	sc

rischan

1

9, 7, m

V.B.M. COLLEGE, SIWAN

2nd Merit List for Admission in the 1st Year UG Semester - I (Session 2024-2028)

			HOME SCIENCE				
1	MUNNI KUMARI	KUNTI DEVI	NARESH SINGH	Female	BC	53	BC

9.7.24

9.7. m

-